1034 Hilbun Road, New Ulm, TX - Additional Information

The main Ranch House, a Texas Dog Trot theme, was designed in 1985 by John Perry Associates Architects for Robert and Marilyn Prejean. The foundation is pier and beam. The framing is 2x6s on 12 inch centers with cedar siding. We are the third owners, purchasing the home on April 21, 2004, and have the original blueprints.

We have made numerous improvements over the years including, but not limited to, the following:

- 2004 Purchased and completely restored a longleaf pine one room Texas School House (approximately 1,000 square feet) originally located in neighboring Frelsburg, Texas. Added a wrap around porch and bathroom (approximately another 1,000 square feet under roof).
- 2004 Relocated a hunting cabin which we reroofed, resided with cedar siding and used as a Garden Shed.
- 2005 Added an air conditioned and heated Storage Building.
- 2005 Built enclosed shed for pool equipment.
- 2005 Added a Barn-like three car Garage with Shop, Loft Master Suite and a spacious extended roof on three sides (approximately 4,800 total square feet).
- 2006 Built a covered 42 foot Dock with electrical and water service on seven acre lake.
- 2006 Added Feed Barn at pens.
- 2007 Added brick floored Green House with drip hoses for irrigation system.
- 2007 Added a Pump House with an attached bathroom.
- 2007 Added a 252 foot deep well for irrigation and as a backup for the main Ranch House well.
- 2007 Added a 105 foot well with functioning windmill which feeds pond in front of Ranch House.
- 2008 Added a 40x60 foot metal Hay Barn with sheds and stalls connected to cattle pens.
- 2008 Professionally transplanted several additional live oak trees to ranch.
- 2010 Fenced garden and added additional raised beds.
- 2012 Added a Bunk House with kitchen, great room, master bedroom with private exterior entrance and ensuite bathroom, another bedroom with shower off the hall, a sleeping loft with two built in bunkbeds; queen beds on the bottom and extra long twins on top. Bunk House includes a front porch, side covered entry way patio, peach trees in the back yard and fire pit area out the front door near the pond. We have slept a dozen plus people in our Bunk House!
- 2012 Added an approximately 1,000 square foot Gym with front porch.

- 2013 Remodeled main Ranch House including, but not limited to:
 - Added a two oven, six burner, Wolf stove and various cabinetry upgrades to the Kitchen
 - Extended the Dinning Room and added eight foot sliding Anderson glass door with pool view
 - Added a Media Room with Anderson sliding glass door with pasture view to the MBR Suite
 - · Added his and her walk in closets to MBR Suite
 - Added half bath to the MBR Suite Media Room
 - Added Vermont soap stone wood burning stoves to MBR Suite and Kitchen Breakfast Nook
 - Replaced windows in Kitchen, Breakfast Nook and MBR Suite with double pane and double hung windows
 - Replaced HVAC with Trane equipment and added a second buried propane tank for heating system
 - · Redid the septic system
- 2013 Replaced pump on 252 foot deep well with a new 5hp 3 Phase pump.
- 2015 Rebuilt East Dam of seven acre lake with construction grid polyethylene piping
- 2015 Added a Chicken and Guinea Hen coop.
- 2016 Added porch to MBR Suite, relocated hot water heater to ground level and added hot and cold water outdoor pool shower. Added instant hot water to entire house.
- 2017 Replaced roof on Ranch House with standing seam steel roof by Schulte Roofing, Navasota, TX.
- 2017 Rebuilt West Dam on seven acre lake as originally designed but using aluminum pipe instead of galvanized pipe.
- 2018 Replaced Bunk House upstairs HVAC system.
- 2019 Added water filtration system to Ranch House, Bunk House and School House.
- 2020 Replaced all gates on Dock.



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT									N ROAD K 78950			_			
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	R AN	ND IS	N	OT	A SI	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY I	NSF	PEC	TIC	ON OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	YEF	3
Seller vis is not or	ccup	ying	the				unoccupied (by Selle nate date) or nev					nce Seller has occupied the P	rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper				ems	s ma	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y),	No	(N),	, or				
Item	Υ	N	U		Ite	m		Υ	N	U	1	Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V						Propane Gas:	V		-	1	Pump: sump grinder	Ė	V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	Y	V					mmunity (Captive)	•	1/			Rain Gutters	V		
Ceiling Fans	1	-	\Box				Property		/		1	Range/Stove telec	~	,	
Cooktop of	V					t Tu			/		1	Roof/Attic Vents		-	
Dishwasher	1						m System		/		1	Sauna	~		
Disposal	1					crow		/	_		1	Smoke Detector	~		_
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/					or Grill		/			Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans	V				Pa	tio/D	ecking	/			1	Spa			-
Fences	V						ng System	1/			1	Trash Compactor			
Fire Detection Equip.		/			Po		ng Cyclom	1			1	TV Antenna		1/	
French Drain		1			Pool Equipment			1			1	Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	V	$\overline{}$
Gas Fixtures	1/				Pool Maint, Accessories			V			1	Window Screens	1	-	_
Natural Gas Lines	V	V					eater	/				Public Sewer System	-	V	
											_				
Item Y N			N	U			A	ddi	tio	nal Information	in				
Central A/C				V			✓ electric gas	nun	nber	of u	unit	s: 2 + system	ho	w	e
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units				V			number of units: 2 in outhouse 4 sty bldg gym,								
Attic Fan(s)					/		if yes, describe:					· / /	be	210	000
Central Heat				V			electric _v gas								
Other Heat				V	N	-	if yes, describe: w	ovd	sto	ne	ih	school house			
Oven				V			number of ovens:	2	_	_ el		ric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney	3)			V			wood gas log	s_	mo	ck_	o	ther Main house I fireplace	y Y	2 v	1000 A
Carport (1)				V		,	✓ attached not	atta	chec	i					
Garage					V		attached not	atta	chec	1					
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:					number of remotes:	11		
Satellite Dish & Controls				-			ownedlease			I	Si	red TV			
Security System					V		owned lease	d fro	m:						
Solar Panels					/		ownedlease	d fro	m:						
Water Heater				/			✓ electric ✓ gas _	_ of	her:			number of units:	5		
Water Softener				V		/	ownedlease	d fro	m:						
Other Leased Items(s)					V		if yes, describe:					A			
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18 Coldwell Bankers Properties Unint, 601 M	Medical		Initial Brenhau			uyer	,a	nd S	eller:	/ one: 97	79451			of 5	

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Lindi Braddock

Phone: 9794514645

1034 Hilbun, New

Fax: 9793534334

NEW ULM, TX 78950
manual areas covered: worked main house, anym house
Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407) ^J
•

Concerning the Property at _		NEW ULM, TX 78950						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			V automatic	manual are	as co	vered: would main house,	Corne	14
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facili	ty				out Or	-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407	70 1	-
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type () () () () Is there an overlay roof of covering)?yes _vnou	city e 19 nd a over unkr	78? attack ing con	wellMUD co-op yesno unknown n TAR-1906 concerning lea Age: on the Property (shingles	unknown o ad-based pair 20 (5 s or roof cov	other: _ nt haza ering		xima or i	roof
are need of repair? yes _/	_ no	If ye	es, describe (attach additio	nal sheets if i	necess	ary):		i, OI
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are				-		e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if		
Basement		14	Floors	Υ	N	Item	Υ	N
Ceilings	_	./	Foundation / Slab(s)		V	Sidewalks Walls / Fences	+	
Doors		1/	Interior Walls		V	Windows	+	V
Driveways		V	Lighting Fixtures		V	Other Structural Components	+-	V
Electrical Systems		./	Plumbing Systems		V	Other Structural Components	-	-
Exterior Walls			Roof		1		+	+-
If the answer to any of the ite	M	doe	ection 2 is yes, explain (atta	ly.		ts if necessary):	10 (N	 N) if
Condition			- VINI I	Condition			TV	1
Almainma Minima			YN	Condition			Ψ	N

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		1
Asbestos Components		V
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		V
Fault Lines		~
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		V
Improper Drainage		1
Intermittent or Weather Springs		1
Landfill		1/
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		1
Encroachments onto the Property		V
Improvements encroaching on others' property		V
Located in 100-year Floodplain		. /
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		0
Located in Floodway (If yes, attach TAR-1414)		V
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		V
Previous Flooding into the Structures		/
Previous Flooding onto the Property		1
Located in Historic District		1

Condition	Y	N
Previous Foundation Repairs		/
Previous Roof Repairs		V
Previous Other Structural Repairs		V
Radon Gas		V
Settling		V
Soil Movement		V
Subsurface Structure or Pits		V
Underground Storage Tanks 2 propane tanks	V	
Unplatted Easements		V
Unrecorded Easements		V
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		v
Water Penetration		V
Wetlands on Property		v
Wood Rot		V
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		V
Previous treatment for termites or WDI	1	
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		V
Previous Fires /		

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer: _

Page 2 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Filteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

1034 Hilbun, New

Concerning the Property at _____

1034 HILBUN ROAD NEW ULM, TX 78950

Historic Pr	operty Designation	TV	Termite or WDI damage needing repair				
	Jse of Premises for Manufacture phetamine	1		lain Drain in Pool/Hot	V		
If the answ	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, of the terminal treatment	explain (a	ttach additional shee	ts if necessary):			
Section 4. which has necessary	*A single blockable main drain may Are you (Seller) aware of any item, eq s not been previously disclosed in this	uipment, s notice?	or system in or on yes _r_no lf ye				
Section 5. not aware	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	following	(Mark Yes (Y) if yo	ou are aware. Mark N	No (N) if you are		
	Room additions, structural modifications unresolved permits, or not in compliance				sary permits, with		
	Homeowners' associations or maintenant Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property is in more than one a attach information to this notice.	he Proper	per ty?yes (\$	Phone: and are:manda) no	atory voluntary		
	Any common area (facilities such as po- with others. If yes, complete the following Any optional user fees for common f	g:					
	Any notices of violations of deed restrict Property.	tions or go	overnmental ordinand	ces affecting the cond	ition or use of the		
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankru			ne Property. (Includes	, but is not limited		
	Any death on the Property except for th to the condition of the Property.	ose death	ns caused by: natura	causes, suicide, or a	ccident unrelated		
	Any condition on the Property which mat	terially aff	ects the health or saf	ety of an individual.			
_ ✓	Any repairs or treatments, other than ro hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-but lf yes, attach any certificates or othe certificate of mold remediation or othe	oased pair r docume	nt, urea-formaldehydentation identifying the	e, or mold.			
- 1/	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source		roperty that is larger	than 500 gallons and	that uses a public		
- J	The Property is located in a propane gas Any portion of the Property that is locate	•	undwater conservatio	on district or a subside			
(TAR-1406)	02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller:	of tome	Page 3 of 5		

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: _____, ____
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Prop	erty at	1034 HILBUN ROAD NEW ULM, TX 78950							
If the answer to any		า 5 is yes, explain							
(,							
									
Section 6. Seller _	_has_ <mark>/</mark> has not at	tached a survey	of the Property.						
Section 7. Within t regularly provide in inspections? yes	spections and who	are either licens	ed as inspectors o	n inspection repo r otherwise permi	rts from persons who tted by law to perform				
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ctor		No. of Pages				
		-							
	yer should not rely o Property. A buyer sho ny tax exemption(s)	uld obtain inspec	tions from inspectors	s chosen by the buy					
	iny tan exemption(s)	Senior Citizen	ery currently claim	Disabled					
Wildlife Manag	gement			Disabled Vete	ran				
Other:				Unknown					
Section 9. Have y provider? / yes _	ou (Seller) ever	filed a claim	for damage to	the Property	with any insurance				
insurance claim or a	a settlement or awar made?yes Xn blew out and (d in a legal proc	eeding) and not us	ed the proceeds to	erty (for example, an o make the repairs for				
Section 11. Does the requirements of Chatach additional she	apter 766 of the Hea	orking smoke de alth and Safety C	tectors installed in ode?* unknown	n accordance with	n the smoke detector to or unknown, explain.				
installed in acco including perforr	the Health and Safety (rdance with the require nance, location, and po a, you may check unkno	ements of the buildi ower source require	ng code in effect in the ements. If you do not i	e area in which the d know the building cod	dwelling is located, de requirements in				
family who will r impairment from the seller to inst	uire a seller to install sn eside in the dwelling is a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for ear the cost of installing	hearing-impaired; nd (3) within 10 day the hearing-impaire	(2) the buyer gives the safter the effective dated and specifies the lo	e seller written evide te, the buyer makes a cations for installation	nce of the hearing written request for n. The parties may				
Seller acknowledges the broker(s), has ins	that the statements i tructed or influenced	n this notice are Seller to provide i	true to the best of S naccurate information	eller's belief and the	at no person, including aterial information.				
Signature of Seller		Date	Signature of Seller	ing each					
Printed Name:		24.0		ensel M	1 each				
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by	: Buyer: .	and Seller:	My tool	Page 4 of 5				
	7		oad, Fraser, Michigan 48026 wy	ww.zipt.ogix.com	1034 Hilbun, New				

1034 HILBUN ROAD NEW ULM, TX 78950

Concern	ing	the	Pro	perty	at
				P J	~-

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: San Bernard	phone #:
Sewer: private well and sentic	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable: Direct TV	phone #:
Trash: AK waste	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company: Industry Telephone	phone #: 919-992-2991/979-992-294
Propane: Jayetteville	phone #:
Internet: Industry I net	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	1034 HILBUN ROAD NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT NEW ULM, TX 78950						
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:						
	(1) Type of Treatment System: X Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown					
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Field lines	Unknown					
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: Lines run past firepit area and into pasture.	Unknown					
	(4) Installer: Galle Construction 979-357-2255	_ Unknown					
	(5) Approximate Age: 2013	Unknown					
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:						
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-sewer facilities.)						
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? n/a						
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	Yes X No					
•	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes X No					
Ċ.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:						
(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: ☐ planning materials ☐ permit for original installation ☐ final inspection when OSSF was i ☐ maintenance contract ☐ manufacturer information ☐ warranty information ☐							
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewe submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site see						
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-si transferred to the buyer.	te sewer facility					
(TA	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller,	Page 1 of 2					

1034	HILE	BUN	ROAD	
NEW	шм	TX	78950	

Information a	about On-Site	Sewer Facility	concerning
---------------	---------------	----------------	------------

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller	08/13/2020 Date	Signature of Soller TENSEL M LEACH	08/15/2020 Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1034 HILBUN		NEW ULM	
			(Street Address ar	id City)	
A.	residential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young may produce permanent neurolog behavioral problems, and impaired seller of any interest in residential based paint hazards from risk asseknown lead-based paint hazards. A prior to purchase."	o 1978 is notified the children at risk of degical damage, inclumemory. Lead poiso real property is recessments or inspection	nat such property may eveloping lead poisoning disabilating learning disabilating also poses a paquired to provide the cons in the seller's poses.	present exposure to lead from ng. Lead poisoning in young of ities, reduced intelligence qualities risk to pregnant wome buyer with any information of itsession and notify the buyer	m lead- children juotient, en. The n lead- of any
	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly	/ certified as require	d by federal law.		
В.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PARTICLE (a) Known lead-based paint				
	2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAI	LABLE TO SELLER (e purchaser with all	check one box only): available records and	paint hazards in the Property. I reports pertaining to lead-base	_ · ∍d paint
	Property.		to lead-based paint ar	nd/or lead-based paint hazards	in the
C.	lead-based paint or lead-base 2. Within ten days after the eff selected by Buyer. If lead-based by Buyer.	y to conduct a risk a ed paint hazards. fective date of this co pased paint or lead- liten notice within 14	ontract, Buyer may have pased paint hazards a	on of the Property for the present the Property inspected by inspected	pectors ate this
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (che				
	1. Buyer has received copies of	all information listed a			
E.	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: B (a) provide Buyer with the fede addendum; (c) disclose any known records and reports to Buyer perta provide Buyer a period of up to 10	rokers have informed rally approved pam lead-based paint and ining to lead-based	Seller of Seller's obligati aphlet on lead poisc l/or lead-based paint h paint and/or lead-base	ons under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: ning prevention; (b) comple azards in the Property; (d) de d paint hazards in the Prope	liver all erty; (e)
	addendum for at least 3 years following				OI IIIIS
F.	CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY:				to the
	best of their knowledge, that the inform	lation they have provid	Authentision	. 08/13/2020	
D	100	Doto	LEON J LEACH		
Buy	yer	Date	Selles/2020 11:34:38 AM CDT	08/15/2020	Date
Buy	yer	Date	Selfs 2020 6:09:18 AM CDT TENSEN: M. LEACH Lindi Braddoch	08/13/2020	Date
Oth	ner Broker	Date	Listing Broker 53 AM CDT Lindi Braddock		Date
	The form of this addendum has been approforms of contracts. Such approval relates to No representation is made as to the legal variansactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.	this contract form only. The validity or adequacy of any	REC forms are intended for provision in any specific tr	use only by trained real estate licensee ansactions. It is not suitable for compl	es.

(TAR 1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L



Boundary

- River/Creek

Water Body